


Effective Date:  6/7/2016 New Termination Date:
XExpense [_JRevenue [Xincrease [ |Decrease Amount This Amendment:  $8,200

Funding Source(s): General Fund
This is an Outside Agency reallocation of funds; there is no impact to
Cost to Pima County General Fund:  the FY15/16 general funds

Contact: Ana Durazo, Program Coordinator

Department: Community Development & Neiahborhood Conservation Telephone: 724-6750

Department Director Signature/Date:

Deputy County Administrator Signature/Date: N J v SJB l_lO\l /
[ 4 ¥ -

County Administrator Signature/Date: c W 5// 9 /lé
(Required for Board Agenda/Addendum ltems) : 7" 7




i

PIMA COUNTY COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT AND NEIGHBORHOOD
CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT

AGENCY: Catholic Community Services of

PROJECT: Child Care for the Working Poor
CONTRACT NO.: 15+292

AMENDMENT NO. TWO (2)

Southern Arizona, Inc. dba Pio
Decimo Center

848 S. 7 Avenue

Tucson, Arizona 85701

Original Contract Term: 07/01/2014-06/30/2015 | Original Contract Amount:* | $100,500.00

Termination Date This Amendment: 06/30/2016 | Amount Prior Amendment: $92,200.00

Amount This Amendment $8,200.00
Revised Contract Amount: | $200,900.00
AMENDMENT TWO
Recitals

Pima County (“COUNTY”) and Catholic Community Services of Southern Arizona, Inc. dba
Pio Decimo Center (“AGENCY?”) have entered into the above-described contract.

On April 21, 2016 the Pima County Outside Agency (“OA”) Advisory Committee passed a
motion to recommend the reallocation of $8,200.00 of OA funding from Casa de los Nifios to
Catholic Community Services of Southern Arizona, Inc. dba Pio Decimo Center.

COUNTY has reviewed AGENCY s performance and finds it has the capacity to provide
additional services.

The Pima County Board of Supervisors has determined that it is in the best interests of
COUNTY to reallocate the OA funds for AGENCY to provide for additional youth services.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1.

ARTICLE III - COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT, Paragraph A is amended to
char :the total payment amount:

FROM: §1' 700.00
TO: $200,900.00

EXHIBIT A is amended as follows for Pima County Outside Agency Program Fiscal
Year 2015-2016:

2.1. Section III — Program Requirements, Paragraph D is replaced with Paragraph D,
Deliverables and Public Benefits attached to this Amendment.

94773 /00366761 / v 1 Page 1 of 2












